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Résumé of Congressional Activity

SECOND SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House.
The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY
January 23 through August 31, 2002

Days in session ..........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiinn
Time in SeSSioN ......ccoceevvecviriviecniennane.
Congressional Record:
Pages of proceedings ..........cc......
Extensions of Remarks ................
Public bills enacted into law ...............

Private bills enacted into law

Bills in conference

Measures passed, total ..o
Senate bills .....ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiins
House bills

Senate joint resolutions ..............

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......

Simple resolutions

Measures reported, total
Senate bills .....ccoocvvieiiiiiiiiiis
House bills

Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......
Simple resolutions ............ccccee.e.

Special reports

Conference reports

Measures pending on calendar .............

Measures introduced, total

Joint resolutions ............ccccceeenne

Concurrent resolutions

Simple resolutions

Quorum calls ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiie
Yea-and-nay vOtes .........ccoccooeeeneenen.
Recorded votes .......ccccvviiiiiiiininin.
Bills vetoed ........cccccoiviiiiiniiiiiii

Vetoes overridden .......ccccoevvvieniiencen.

Senate
106
746 hrs., 01"

8,034
17
10

254
55
78

1

2
22
17
79
211

126
47

218
1,188
1,010

13
44
121

207

House
85
575 hrs., 25"

5,999
1,480
70

10
357

16
171

47
110
260

169

11
70

92
2,079
1,705

28

160
186

207
162

Total

87

611

471

3,267

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS
January 23 through August 31, 2002

Civilian Nominations, totaling 532 (including 166 nominations car-
ried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed 303
Unconfirmed 222
Withdrawn 7
Other Civilian Nominations, totaling 1,396 (including 535 nomina-
tions carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:
Confirmed .......ocoiiiiiii e 1,123
Unconfirmed ........ccoooviiiiiiiiieie e 273
Air Force Nominations, totaling 5,640 (including 4 nominations car-
ried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:
Confirmed 5,231
Unconfirmed 409
Army Nominations, totaling 3,608 (including 53 nominations carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:
Confirmed 1,924
Unconfirmed 1,684
Navy Nominations, totaling 4,424, disposed of as follows:
Confirmed 3,049
Unconfirmed 1,375
Marine Corps Nominations, totaling 3,004 (including 33 nominations
carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:
CONFITME ...iiiiiieiiicii ettt 2,976
Unconfirmed .......cccoooiiiiiiiiiiecic e 28
Summary
Total Nominations carried over from the First Session ...........ccccevvennenn 791

Total Nominations Received this Session
Total Confirmed
Total Unconfirmed
Total Withdrawn
Total Returned to the White House ........cccoocvvvviiniiiniiiiiiiiinceee, 0
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Next Meeting of the SENATE
9:30 a.m., Wednesday, September 4

Senate Chamber

Program for Wednesday: Senate will consider H.R.
5093, Department of the Interior and Related Agencies
Appropriations Act.

At 12 noon, Senate will begin a period of morning
business.

At 1 p.m., Senate will continue consideration of H.R.
5005, Homeland Security Act.

Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
2 p.m., Wednesday, September 4

House Chamber

Program for Wednesday:

(1) H. Con. Res. 183, United States Congressional
Philharmonic Society;

(2) H.R. 5012, John F. Kennedy Center Plaza Author-
ization;

(3) H.R. 1070, Great Lakes Legacy;

(4) H.R. 3287, Joseph Curseen, Jr. and Thomas Mor-

ris, Jr. Postal Facility, Washington, DC;

(5) H.R. 5308, Barney Apodaca Post Office, Fort Col-
lins, Colorado;

(6) H.R. 5207, Thomas E. Burnett, Jr. Post Office,
Bloomington, Minnesota;

(7) H. Res. 94, Contributions of Venus and Serena
Williams; and

(8) H.R. , Education Affordability.
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