## Résumé of Congressional Activity

### SECOND SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House. The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

#### DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY

## DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS January 23 through August 31, 2002

January 23 through August 31, 2002

, ,	Senate	House	Total	Civilian Nominations, totaling 532 (including 166 nominations car-	
Days in session	106	85	10111	ried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Time in session	746 hrs., 01'	575 hrs., 25'		•	
Congressional Record:	, 10 ms., 01	575 III3., 25	• •	Confirmed	303
Pages of proceedings	8,034	5,999		Unconfirmed	222
Extensions of Remarks	0,091	1,480		Withdrawn	7
Public bills enacted into law	17	70	87	Od C''' N 1 2 2 2 1 1 200 (' 1 1' 525	
Private bills enacted into law				Other Civilian Nominations, totaling 1,396 (including 535 nominations carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Bills in conference	10	10			
Measures passed, total	254	357	611	Confirmed	1,123
Senate bills	55	16		Unconfirmed	273
House bills	78	171			
Senate joint resolutions	1	2		Air Force Nominations, totaling 5,640 (including 4 nominations car-	
House joint resolutions	2	3		ried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Senate concurrent resolutions	22	8		Confirmed	5,231
House concurrent resolutions	17	47		Unconfirmed	409
Simple resolutions	79	110			
Measures reported, total	211	260	471	Army Nominations, totaling 3,608 (including 53 nominations carried	
Senate bills	126	6		over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
House bills	47	169		Confirmed	1,924
Senate joint resolutions	2	1		Unconfirmed	1,684
House joint resolutions		3			
Senate concurrent resolutions	8			Navy Nominations, totaling 4,424, disposed of as follows:	
House concurrent resolutions	3	11		Confirmed	3,049
Simple resolutions	25	70		Unconfirmed	
Special reports	5	5			
Conference reports	1	7		Marine Corps Nominations, totaling 3,004 (including 33 nominations	
Measures pending on calendar	218	92		carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Measures introduced, total	1,188	2,079	3,267	Confirmed	2,976
Bills	1,010	1,705		Unconfirmed	
Joint resolutions	13	28		Oncommined	20
Concurrent resolutions	44	160		Summary	
Simple resolutions	121	186		Summary	
Quorum calls	2	1		Total Nominations carried over from the First Session	791
Yea-and-nay votes	207	207		Total Nominations Received this Session	17,813
Recorded votes		162		Total Confirmed	14,606
Bills vetoed				Total Unconfirmed	2 ,2 2
Vetoes overridden				Total Withdrawn	
				Total Returned to the White House	0

### Next Meeting of the SENATE 9:30 a.m., Wednesday, September 4

#### Senate Chamber

Program for Wednesday: Senate will consider H.R. 5093, Department of the Interior and Related Agencies Appropriations Act.

At 12 noon, Senate will begin a period of morning business.

At 1 p.m., Senate will continue consideration of H.R. 5005, Homeland Security Act.

#### Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

2 p.m., Wednesday, September 4

#### House Chamber

#### Program for Wednesday:

- (1) H. Con. Res. 183, United States Congressional Philharmonic Society;
- (2) H.R. 5012, John F. Kennedy Center Plaza Authorization;
  - (3) H.R. 1070, Great Lakes Legacy;
- (4) H.R. 3287, Joseph Curseen, Jr. and Thomas Morris, Jr. Postal Facility, Washington, DC;
- (5) H.R. 5308, Barney Apodaca Post Office, Fort Collins, Colorado;
- (6) H.R. 5207, Thomas E. Burnett, Jr. Post Office, Bloomington, Minnesota;
- (7) H. Res. 94, Contributions of Venus and Serena Williams: and
  - (8) H.R. , Education Affordability.



# Congressional Record The public proceedings of each House of Congress, as reported by the Official Reporters thereof, are printed pursuant to directions of the Joint Committee on Printing of arthuring the control of the Joint Committee on Printing or authorized by American

of the Joint Committee on Printing as authorized by appropriate provisions of Title 44, United States Code, and published for each day that one or both Houses are in session, excepting very

infrequent instances when two or more unusually small consecutive issues are printed at one time. ¶Public access to the Congressional Record is available online through GPO Access, a service of the Government Printing Office, free of charge to the user. The online database is updated each day the Congressional Record is published. The database includes both text and graphics from the beginning of the 103d Congress, 2d session (January 1994) forward. It is available through GPO Access at www.gpo.gov/gpoaccess. Customers can also access this information with WAIS client software, via telnet at swais.access.gpo.gov, or dial-in using communications software and a modem at (202) 512-1661. Questions or comments regarding this database or GPO Access can be directed to the GPO Access User Support Team at: E-Mail: gpoaccess@gpo.gov; Phone 1-888-293-6498 (toll-free), 202-512-1530 (D.C. area); Fax: 202-512-1262. The Team's hours of availability are Monday through Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, except Federal holidays. The Congressional Record paper and 24x microfiche will be furnished by mail to subscribers, free of postage, at the following prices: paper edition, \$211.00 for six months, \$422.00 per year, or purchased for \$5.00 per issue, payable in advance; microfiche edition, \$141.00 per year, or purchased for \$1.50 per issue payable in advance. The semimonthly Congressional Record Index may be purchased for the same per issue prices. To place an order for any of these products, visit the U.S. Government Online Bookstore at: bookstore.gpo.gov. Mail orders to: Superintendent of Documents, P.O. Box 371954, Pittsburgh, PA 15250-7954, or phone orders to (866) 512-1800 (toll free), (202) 512-1800 (D.C. Area), or fax to (202) 512-2250. Remit check or money order, made payable to the Superintendent of Documents, or use VISA, MasterCard, Discover, American Express, or GPO Deposit Account. ¶Following each session of Congress, the daily Congressional Record is revised, printed, permanently bound and sold by the Superintendent of Documents in individual parts or by sets. ¶With the exception of copyrighted articles, there are no restrictions on the republication of material from the Congressional Record.